



Florida Department of Transportation

10/24/2018

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 07181016 October 16, 2018 2:30 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E7M44-R0
District: District 7 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS HERNANDO **Project(s):** 41602137249 (*)
Contract Desc: HERNANDO COUNTY MOWING CONTRACT - VARIOUS ROADS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SUNSHINE LANDSCAPE	Responsive	Winning bid	\$451,287.32	100.00%
2	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$482,222.93	106.85%
3	M & M CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$506,691.70	112.28%
4	LAWNS TODAY, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$675,000.31	149.57%
5	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$792,446.79	175.60%
6	ALL SEASONS LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$833,922.00	184.79%
7	JSM SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$870,649.92	192.93%
	V & R ENTERPRISE OF JACKSONVILL	Non Responsive	Irregular bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Florida Department of Transportation

10/24/2018

Page 1 of 7

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07181016 October 16, 2018 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E7M44-R0
District: District 7 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, HERNANDO **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41602137249 (*)

Contract Descr: HERNANDO COUNTY MOWING CONTRACT - VARIOUS ROADS
 The work under this Contract consists of mowing, litter removal, edging and sweeping and mechanical sweeping in Hernando County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUNSHINE LANDSCAPE		(2) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(3) M & M CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC)								
0005 E104 4 1 MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)		7,490.349 AC	20.15000	150,930.53	30.00000	224,710.47	17.00000	127,335.93
0010 E104 4 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		775.791 AC	118.45000	91,892.44	130.00000	100,852.83	100.00000	77,579.10
0015 E104 4 3 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		288.252 AC	46.35000	13,360.48	50.00000	14,412.60	100.00000	28,825.20
0020 E104 4 4 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		9.774 AC	61.80000	604.03	30.00000	293.22	40.00000	390.96
0025 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		11,418.876 AC	10.00000	114,188.76	8.00000	91,351.01	12.00000	137,026.51
0030 E110 31 SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)		264.000 PM	172.01000	45,410.64	100.00000	26,400.00	55.00000	14,520.00
0035 E110 32 1 EDGING AND SWEEPING		968.112 PM	36.05000	34,900.44	25.00000	24,202.80	125.00000	121,014.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		07181016	October 16, 2018	Call Order:	002	Contract:	E7M44-R0
Line No / Item ID	Item Description	Alternate	Quantity	(1) SUNSHINE LANDSCAPE	(2) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	(3) M & M CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC)							
0001 LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC)					\$451,287.32		\$482,222.93
Section Totals:					\$451,287.32		\$482,222.93
Contract Grand Totals:					\$451,287.32		\$482,222.93
							\$506,691.70



Florida Department of Transportation

10/24/2018

Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 7

Letting: 07181016		October 16, 2018		Call Order: 002		Contract: E7M44-R0				
Line No / Item ID	Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LAWNS TODAY, LLC		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) ALL SEASONS LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS, INC		
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC)										
0005	E104 4 1		7,490.349	32.00000	239,691.17	30.00000	224,710.47	19.55000	146,436.32	
MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)			AC							
0010	E104 4 2		775.791	60.00000	46,547.46	200.00000	155,158.20	201.25000	156,127.94	
MOWING (SLOPE)			AC							
0015	E104 4 3		288.252	42.00000	12,106.58	200.00000	57,650.40	115.00000	33,148.98	
MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)			AC							
0020	E104 4 4		9.774	38.00000	371.41	150.00000	1,466.10	57.50000	562.01	
MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)			AC							
0025	E110 30		11,418.876	30.00000	342,566.28	15.00000	171,283.14	8.05000	91,921.95	
LITTER REMOVAL			AC							
0030	E110 31		264.000	23.00000	6,072.00	85.00000	22,440.00	70.00000	18,480.00	
SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)			PM							
0035	E110 32 1		968.112	28.55600	27,645.41	165.00000	159,738.48	400.00000	387,244.80	
EDGING AND SWEEPING			PM							
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals:				\$675,000.31		\$792,446.79		\$833,922.00		
MOWING (AC)										



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	07181016	October 16, 2018	Call Order:	002	Contract:	E7M44-R0
Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(4) LAWNS TODAY, LLC	(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	(6) ALL SEASONS LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS, INC	
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>			Ext Amount	Ext Amount	Ext Amount	
			\$675,000.31	\$792,446.79	\$833,922.00	
Contract Grand Totals:						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07181016		October 16, 2018		Call Order: 002		Contract: E7M44-R0	
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) JSM SERVICES, INC.				
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC)							
0005 E104 4 1		7,490.349	25.00000	187,258.73			
MOWING MACHINE)	(REGULAR/LARGE	AC					
0010 E104 4 2		775.791	125.00000	96,973.88			
MOWING (SLOPE)		AC					
0015 E104 4 3		288.252	100.00000	28,825.20			
MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		AC					
0020 E104 4 4		9.774	80.00000	781.92			
MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		AC					
0025 E110 30		11,418.876	13.00000	148,445.39			
LITTER REMOVAL		AC					
0030 E110 31		264.000	80.00000	21,120.00			
SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)		PM					
0035 E110 32 1		968.112	400.00000	387,244.80			
EDGING AND SWEEPING		PM					
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals:				\$870,649.92			
MOWING (AC)							



Florida Department of Transportation

10/24/2018

Page 6 of 7

Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	07181016	October 16, 2018	Call Order:	002	Contract:	E7M44-R0
Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity				
Item Description		Units	(7) JSM SERVICES, INC.			
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
				\$870,649.92		
Contract Grand Totals:						



Florida Department of Transportation

10/24/2018

Tabulation of Bids

Page 7 of 7

Letting: 07181016

October 16, 2018

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7M44-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.